WHITELAND, INDIANA TOWN COUNCIL

RICHARD HILL PRESIDENT

TIM BROWN
VICE PRESIDENT



JOE SAYLER MEMBER

BRAD GOEDEKER
MEMBER

DEBRA HENDRICKSON MEMBER

WHITELAND TOWN COUNCIL

March 12, 2024 7:00 pm

TENTATIVE AGENDA

Pledge Roll Call Invocation

Adoption of the order of business for the day

Minutes: February 13, 2024 Voucher Packet: 3-12-2024

Financial Reports: Clerk/Treasurer

Old Business:

• Consideration of Proposed Agreement with Commonwealth Engineers for Preparation of Revised Sewer PER (Continued from February meeting)

New Business:

- Consideration of Proposed Professional Services Agreement with HWC Engineering for Preparation of New Comprehensive Plan
- Consideration of Proposed Professional Services Agreement with Context Design for Preparation of Five-Year Parks and Recreation Master Plan
- Ordinance 2024-05, Modifying Stillwater Glen PUD Development Standards and Elevations (Stillwater Development)
- Ordinance 2024-06, Adoption of New Stormwater Management Code
- Ordinance 2024-07, Adoption of New Stormwater Technical Standards Manual
- Ordinance 2024-08, Rezoning of 190 Pearl St. from C-2 to R-3 (Good-Mason Investments LLC)
- Consideration of Proposed Agreement to Create Donation Fund with the Johnson County Community Foundation
- Resolution 2024-01, Appropriation of Funds to Create Donation Fund with the Johnson County Community Foundation (PUBLIC HEARING)
- Update on Rate Case by Indiana American Water
- Recognition of Impact Leader Award received by Carmen Young

Director of Administration &/or Director of Operations Report

Department Head Reports

(Rev. 3/11/2024) Page 1 of 2

549 MAIN STREET · WHITELAND, INDIANA 46184 · (317) 535-5531 · FAX (317) 535-8724

www.townofwhiteland.com

WHITELAND, INDIANA TOWN COUNCIL

RICHARD HILL PRESIDENT

TIM BROWN
VICE PRESIDENT



JOE SAYLER MEMBER

BRAD GOEDEKER MEMBER

DEBRA HENDRICKSONMEMBER

Council Comment Public Comment Adjourn